PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Neil Andrew Moir	01/19/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Swire Oilfield Services Limited	
Street Address:	Swire House	
Internal Address:	59 Buckingham Gate	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	SW1E 6AJ	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13055061

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)652-2556

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-652-2555
Email: marcee@lpats.com

Correspondent Name: LUNDEEN & LUNDEEN, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2710 Louisiana

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SWI-01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel N. Lundeen

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_executed#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 13

PATENT REEL: 025670 FRAME: 0161

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of Ten Dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Neil Andrew Moir, 279 Westburn Road, Aberdeen, Aberdeenshire, AB25 2QY, United Kingdom, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Swire Oilfield Services Limited, a company incorporated in the United Kingdom, having a place of business at Swire House, 59 Buckingham Gate, London, SW1E 6AJ, United Kingdom, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to the invention entitled "Tank for Storing Fluid", invented by me and described in GB Ser. No. 0813314.2 filed July 21, 2008 and PCT/GB2009/050878 filed July 17, 2009, and all patents granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire, right, title, and interest therein, and I agree that I will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States.

EXECUTED THIS 19th day January, 2011.

PATENT REEL: 025670 FRAME: 0162

RECORDED: 01/20/2011